#### GATT-negotiations 1950.

Czechoslovacian tariff No.	Description of commodities	Present rate of duty	28 E
		cz.kroner	per 100 kg
49 1 1	Lucerne seeds	85	free
49 b 2	Red clover seeds	250	free
49 b 3	White clover seeds	300	free
5	Grass seeds:	400	free
52	Beet seeds, incl. seeds of mangel- wurzels, turnips, swedes, sugar beets and carrots	s 250 however sugar beets 110	free
	Fish, fresh:		î i
75 a	Saltwater fish (cod,cod fillet, haddock,coal-fish and herring)	10	free
75 b	fresh-water fish:	230	free
117 a 1	Pork, incl. slaughterhouse offals, fresh	800	free
120 a	Fish, salted: herring other	14 10	free
1.31 b	Canned pork	2000	300
137. b 4	Canned fish: sardinos and sardelles, not in to- mato, herring, mackerel, sprat, tuna, salmon, and halibut	600	400
131 b 7	Cannod Milk: condensed milk	250-330	200
131 b 7	mill powder	550	200
C22 d 1 622 d 2	Remact: liquid post.cod	15% a.v. 8% a.v.	free free free
625 5 2	Butter and cheese colour	000	1100

#### CONFIDENTIAL

Praha, June 15th, 1950.

# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950 LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Czechoslovakia requests from the Government of  $\, D \,$  a n e n a r k  $\, . \,$ 

Teriff			Proposed rate of duty
ALL THE PLANT STREET,	The state of the s		An estimate light have been recharged in the second
	Bottles other than those specified sbow, also ther glass receptions, e ouch as redicine, scent etc.	0,25/kg	0,10/kg
r. 39	Siphone, preserve glasses for pharmacy	0,25/kg	0,10/kg

#### II.

THE RES POT CO. P. REST. DAY

Revalidation of concessions included in Schedule XXII. of the Annacy Agreement.

Czachoslovakia reserves herself the right to alter this List later on by emitting certain Items, adding new ones, changing the requested rates of duty and so forth.

#### OUVERTURE DE NEGOCIATIONS

Les délégations de la Tchécoslovaquie et de Danemark informent le Secrétaire Exécutif qu'elles sont entrées en négociations aujourd'hui.

En conséquence, elles ont l'avantage de lui faire venir ci-joint les listes d'offres qu'elles ont échangées.

Rada Gra

pour la délégation de la Tchécoslovaquie

pour la délégation de Danemark

## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE.

# TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

#### LIST OF OFFERS

Tariff Concessions offered by the Government of CZECHOSLOVAKIA

in response to requests received from the Government of D E N M A R K.

Tariff. Item Numbers	Description Products	Present Rates of Duty Kčs per 100 kg	Concessions Requested Kčs per 100 kg	Concessions Offered Kčs per 100 kg
0x. 45 15/	Scods of swedes	850 gross weigh	Free	nı offre
49 b/1.	Lucrne soods	85	Frec	no offre
49 b/2	Red clover seeds	250	Free	nc offre
49 b/3	White clover seeds	300	Free	nc offro
50	Grass soods	400 gross weigh	Troe t	rosorved
52 b	Seeds of mangel- wurzel	250	Free	no offre
ox 52 b/	Sugar beats seeds	250	Free	no offre
0x 52	Seeds of carrots	250	Frec	no offre
ex 75 a/	Saltwater fish, fres cod, haddock, coal fish, halibut, herri cod fillet		Free	no offro
75 b/l	Fresh-water fish	230	Frec	no offre
117 a/1	Pork incl. slaughter house offals, fresh	800	Free	no offro
120 a/	Herring salted	14	Free	no offre
121 a/	Fish n.s.m. salted	10	Free	no offro
ox 131 b/	Canned pork	2000	300	no offre
ex 131 b/4	Canned fish: sardines and sardel- les, not in tomato, herring, mackerel, sprat, tuns, salmon and halibut	600	400	reserved
131 b/ note a/	Condensed milk in blocks, weighing at least 10 kg	330 <b>.</b> -	200	reserved

Tariff Descri Item Produc Numbers	() ♣	Concessions Requested Kes per 100 kg	Core essions Offered Kës per 100 kg
131 b/ Condensed m note b/ other	ilk 250	200, -	no offfre
131 b/ Dried milk note c/	500°	2()()	no offro
ex 622 d/ Ronnet Liqu	id 15% n.v.	Transia.	15% a.v. binding
ex 622 d/2 Rennet powd	orod 8% a.v.	Trod.	8% a.v. binding
ex 626 b/2 Butter and colour	chacse 800	Tricic	no offre

- ···

3

\* \*

@÷

the second of the second

2 .

e e

## Tariff Negotiations 1950.

## List of Offers to Czechoslovakia.

Tariff No.	Description of articles	Current Tariff Rates	Requested Tariff Rates	Offers
88	Bottles other than those specified under number 85-87 b, also other glass receptacles, such as medicine, scent, and similar bottles and glasses, including pickle glasses and the like - all these articles even furnished with fittings or fastenings of other materials (including metal), with marks of firms produced by etching or sandblasting, or having the edge, bottom or stopper ground or having afterwards been similarly worked	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	binding with free- dom to chan- ge to 15 % a.v.
*x 89	Siphons with fittings or fastenings of other mate-rials (including metal) and/or with marks of firms produced by etching or sandblasting, or having the edge or bottom ground or having afterwards been similarly worked	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	o,12 kr.prkg
ex 89	Siphons without fittings or fastenings and not ground, etched, painted or similarly worked:			
	Of semiwhite or un- coloured paste	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	o, o7 kr.pr.kg
	Other:			
	Of a capacity exceeding 4 litres	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	o, o4 kr.pr.kg
	Other	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	o, o5 kr.pr.kg
9	Store bottles for che- mists' shops	o,25 kr.pr.kg	o,lo kr.pr.kg	

Torquay, March 16th, 1951.

In accordance with document GATT/TN.2/A/6, dated 12 October, 1950, the Delegation of Czechoslovakia and the Delegation of Denmark wish to inform the Executive Secretary that they have completed bilateral tariff negotiations. Two copies of the lists of concessions agreed on are enclosed herewith. Each Delegation is forwarding a copy of its lists of concessions to each other Delegation with which it has entered into negotiations.

For the Delegation of Czechoslovakia

For the Delegation of Denmark

The Executive Secretary of the ICITO Prince's Hotel Torquay.

No	•	

#### SECRET

# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950-51

## Final list of tariff concessions granted by CZECHOSLOVAKIA to DENMARK

W 1970 W 177			v are some an extension where a same safe of the same safe of the same safe of the safe of
Tariff Item Numbers	Description of Products	Present Rates of Duty Kćs per	Granted Rates of Duty 100 kg
50	Grass seeds	400 gross weight	300 gross weight
ex 131	Edibles in tins, bottles and similar containers hermetical-ly sealed/except edibles enumerated under numbers 114, 123, 126 and 127/:		
ex b/	other:		
i.i.	herrings, mackerels, sprats and tuns, in tomato sauce	600	400
ex 622	Chemical auxiliary substances and chemical products, n.s.m.:		•
ex d/	others		s
	rennet liquid	15% a.v.	10% a.v.
	rennet solid	8% a.v.	5% a.v.
			38 189 31
			15 ¥7

Males

No. 3

DENMARK

Secret

# General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade

#### Tariff Negotiations 1951

Final Concessions granted by Denmark to Czechoslovakia.

· ·	*	•	
Danish Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	Present Rate of Duty	Concession
88	Bottles other than those specified under number 85-87 b, also other glass receptacles, such as medicine, scent, and similar bottles and glasses, including pickle glasses and the like all these articles even furnished with fittings or fastenings of other materials (including metal), with marks of firms produced by etching or sandblasting, or having the edge, bottom or stopper ground or having afterwards been similarly worked	0,25 kr.per	0,25 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 15 %
ex 89	Siphons with fittings or fastenings of other materials (including metal) and/or with marks of firms produced by etching or sandblasting, or having the edge or bottom ground or having afterwards been similarly worked  Siphons without fittings	0,25 kr.per kg	0,12 kr.per kg
	or fastenings and not ground, etched, painted or similarly worked:  Of semiwhite or uncoloured paste	0,25 kr.per kg	0,07 kr.per kg
	Other: Of a capacity exceeding 4 litres Other	kg	0,04 kr.per kg 0,05 kr.per kg

			7
Danish Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	Present Rate	Concession
ex 89	Store bottles for chemists' shops— even furnished with fittings or fastenings of other materials (including metal), with marks of firms produced by etching or sandblasting, or having the edge, bottom or stopper ground or having afterwards been similarly worked		0,25 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 15 %

IL.V.

Marie Con